LTFX
Electric Tank
Immersion Heaters
Installation Instructions
PN403-2
161-049178-101
May 2012
2

be removed for ease of access to element bussing or to
better locate the power conduit(s) entry point. To accom-
plish, simply remove the Allen-head screws on the out-
side of the housing. When reinstalling, be sure to properly
align gasket, if applicable, and tighten to 40-50 in/lbs.
Tip for Reinstalling Gaskets:
Place allen head screws through metal covers and gentle
push gasket hole over the threaded screw. This will allow
the gasket to stay in place while tightening the cover.
Table A – E4 Wiring Information
Heater kW Volts Phase
Total
Amps Circuits
LTFX-125-004E4 4 480 3 4.8 1
LTFX-128-008E4 8 480 3 9.6 1
LTFX-1212-012E4 12 480 3 14.5 1
LTFX-2212-024E4 24 480 3 28.9 1
LTFX-3212-036E4 36 480 3 43.4 1
LTFX-2325-060E4 60 480 3 72.3 1
LTFX-3325-090E4 90 480 3 108.4 3
LTFX-4325-120E4 120 480 3 144.5 2
LTFX-6325-180E4 180 480 3 216.8 3
LTFX-8325-240E4 240 480 3 289.0 4
Wiring Entrance Locations - Explosion Re-
sistant Housing Only (E2 Option)
The Explosion Resistant (E2) Housing features dedicated
conduit connection sizes and locations for either NPT

ment is responsible for determining the proper classifica-
tion of an area and for providing Chromalox with haz-
ardous area specifications and requirements for proper
equipment design. (NEC and IEC provide guidelines for
evaluating and classifying hazardous locations.)
An approved liquid level control or overtempera-
ture control must be installed to deenergize the
heater if the liquid level drops below the top of
the heater.
Table B – E2 Wiring Information
Heater kW Volts Phase
Total
Amps Circuits
LTFX-125-004E2 4 480 3 4.8 1
LTFX-128-008E2 8 480 3 9.6 1
LTFX-1212-012E2 12 480 3 14.5 1
LTFX-3210-024E2 24 480 3 28.9 1
LTFX-3215-036E2 36 480 3 43.4 1
LTFX-3225-060E2 60 480 3 72.3 1
LTFX-4225-090E2 90 480 3 108.4 2
LTFX-8215-120E2 120 480 3 144.5 2
LTFX-9220-180E2 180 480 3 216.8 3
LTFX-12225-240E2 240 480 3 289.0 4
Third Party Certifications
E4 Moisture Resistant Enclosure Certifications
North
American